

2SHB 1783 - H AMD 185

By Representative Klippert

NOT ADOPTED 03/02/2017

1 On page 10, line 20, after "but" strike "refuses" and insert
2 "fails"

3
4 On page 15, at the beginning of line 9, strike "refuses" and
5 insert "fails"

6
7 On page 23, line 37, after "but" strike "refuses" and insert
8 "fails"

EFFECT: Revises the meaning of "willful failure to pay" to apply where the offender has the current ability to pay but fails (instead of refuses) to do so.

--- END ---